CIN: L99999MH1983PLC029321



iksit Engineering Limited

Regd. Office: Room No. 1-2, Kapadia Chambers, 51, Bharuch Street, Masjid Bunder (E) Mumbal - (MH.) - 400 009
Ph.: (022) 66150223, E-mail: investor_viksit@yahoo.in, Website: www.viksit.in

10th April, 2024 Ref. No.: VEL/SEC/2024-25

To, Corporate Relationship Department, **BSE** Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001.

Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, Sub: 2015 for the financial year ended on March 31, 2024.

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing herewith Compliance Certificate for the financial year ended on March 31, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Viksit Engineering Limited

(Company Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process)

Chandni Khatr

Company Secretary

ACS-67132



Viksit Engineering Limited

Regd. Office: Room No. 1-2, Kapadia Orambers, 51, Bharuch Street.

Masjid Bunder (E) Mumbai - (MH.) - 400 009

Ph.: (022) 65150223, E-mail: investor_viksk@yahodain. Website: www.vikslt.in

5th April, 2024 Ref. No.: VEL/SEC/2024-25

To,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400 001.

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm as under:

"The activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained during the period from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Sarthak Global Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-II with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000002441."

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Viksit Engineering Limited

Chandni Khatri Company Secretary

ACS-67132

For Sarthak Global Limited

Pinkesh Gupta

Authorised Signatory